## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

STATE OF MAINE  GENERAL SESSION  STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 111TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION  HOUSE AMENDMENT " " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" S.P. 420, L.D. 1273, Bill, "AN ACT Relating to Drinking in Public."  Amend the amendment in the 3rd paragraph in the 2nd line (page 1, line 15 in amendment) by striking out the underlined symbol and figure "§2003." and inserting in their place the underlined symbol and figure '§2003-A.'  Further amend the amendment in the 4th paragraph in the 2nd line (page 1, line 21 in amendment) by striking out the underlined symbol and figure "§2003." and inserting in their place the underlined symbol and figure "\$2003." and inserting in their place the underlined symbol and figure "\$2003." and inserting in their place the underlined symbol and figure "\$2003." and inserting in their place the underlined symbol and figure "\$2003." and inserting in their place the underlined symbol and figure "\$2003." and inserting in their place the underlined symbol and figure "\$2003." and inserting in their place the underlined symbol and figure "\$2003." and inserting in their place the underlined symbol and figure "\$2003." and inserting in their place the underlined symbol and figure "\$2003." and inserting in their place the underlined symbol and figure "\$2003." and inserting in their place the underlined symbol and figure "\$2003." and inserting in their place the underlined symbol and figure "\$2003." and inserting in their place the underlined symbol and figure "\$2003." and inserting in their place the underlined symbol and figure "\$2003." and inserting in their place the underlined symbol and figure "\$2003." and inserting in their place the underlined symbol and figure "\$2003." and inserting in their place the underlined symbol and figure "\$2003." and inserting in their place the underlined symbol and figure "\$2003." and inserting in their place the underlined symbol and inserting in their place the underlined symbol and inserting in their place the underlined symbol and inserti		
STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 111TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION  HOUSE AMENDMENT " " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 420, L.D. 1273, Bill, "AN ACT Relating to Drinking in Public."  Amend the amendment in the 3rd paragraph in the 2nd line (page 1, line 15 in amendment) by striking out the underlined symbol and figure "\$2003." and inserting in their place the underlined symbol and figure '\$2003-A.'  Further amend the amendment in the 4th paragraph in the 2nd line (page 1, line 21 in amendment) by striking out the underlined symbol and figure "\$2003." and inserting in their place the underlined symbol and figure "\$2003." and inserting in their place the underlined symbol and figure "\$2003." and inserting in their place the underlined symbol and figure "\$2003." and inserting in their place the underlined symbol and figure "\$2003." and inserting in their place the underlined symbol and figure "\$2003-A.'  STATEMENT OF FACT  This amendment is being presented on behalf of the Committee on Bills in Second Reading to make a technical correction.	1	L.D. 1273
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES  111TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION  HOUSE AMENDMENT " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A"  to S.P. 420, L.D. 1273, Bill, "AN ACT Relating to Drinking in Public."  Amend the amendment in the 3rd paragraph in the 2nd line (page 1, line 15 in amendment) by striking out the underlined symbol and figure "§2003." and inserting in their place the underlined symbol and figure '§2003-A.'  Further amend the amendment in the 4th paragraph in the 2nd line (page 1, line 21 in amendment) by striking out the underlined symbol and figure "§2003." and inserting in their place the underlined symbol and figure '§2003-A.'  STATEMENT OF FACT  This amendment is being presented on behalf of the Committee on Bills in Second Reading to make a technical correction.	2	(Filing No. H-201)
to S.P. 420, L.D. 1273, Bill, "AN ACT Relating to Drinking in Public."  Amend the amendment in the 3rd paragraph in the 2nd line (page 1, line 15 in amendment) by striking out the underlined symbol and figure "§2003." and inserting in their place the underlined symbol and figure '§2003-A.'  Further amend the amendment in the 4th paragraph in the 2nd line (page 1, line 21 in amendment) by striking out the underlined symbol and figure "§2003." and inserting in their place the underlined symbol and figure '§2003."  STATEMENT OF FACT  This amendment is being presented on behalf of the Committee on Bills in Second Reading to make a technical correction.	4 HOUSE 0 5 111	F REPRESENTATIVES TH LEGISLATURE
2nd line (page 1, line 15 in amendment) by striking out the underlined symbol and figure "§2003." and inserting in their place the underlined symbol and figure '§2003-A.'  Further amend the amendment in the 4th paragraph in the 2nd line (page 1, line 21 in amendment) by striking out the underlined symbol and figure "§2003." and inserting in their place the underlined symbol and figure '§2003-A.'  STATEMENT OF FACT  This amendment is being presented on behalf of the Committee on Bills in Second Reading to make a technical correction.	8 to S.P. 420, L.D.	"A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" 1273, Bill, "AN ACT Relating to
in the 2nd line (page 1, line 21 in amendment) by striking out the underlined symbol and figure "§2003." and inserting in their place the underlined symbol and figure '§2003-A.'  STATEMENT OF FACT  This amendment is being presented on behalf of the Committee on Bills in Second Reading to make a technical correction.	<pre>11  2nd line (page 1, 1 12  out the underlined sy 13  inserting in their</pre>	ine 15 in amendment) by striking mbol and figure "§2003." and
This amendment is being presented on behalf of the Committee on Bills in Second Reading to make a technical correction.	<pre>16 in the 2nd line () 17 striking out the u 18 "§2003." and inserti.</pre>	page 1, line 21 in amendment) by nderlined symbol and figure ng in their place the underlined
the Committee on Bills in Second Reading to make a technical correction.	20 STA	TEMENT OF FACT
24 3575050583	22 the Committee on B	
	24	3575050583

Filed by Rep. Ketover of Portland
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of
the House
5/5/83 (Filing No. H-201)